
Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Alonso Sanabria, Leonardo 18.02.2001 79 Left Back  1.94 CLUB DEPORTIVO ELEMENTAL SINFIN 0 0 
Balaguer Romeu, David 17.08.1991 19 Right Wing  1.85 Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Bazan Legasa, Antonio 19.05.1996 23 Line Player  1.95 S.C.D.R. Anaitasuna
Biosca García, Ignacio 17.07.1995 53 Goalkeeper  1.93 SPR Wisla Plock SA
Cañellas Reixach, Joan 30.09.1986 21 Left Back  1.98 Kadetten Schaffhausen
Casado Marcelo, Agustín 21.05.1996 25 Left Back  1.93 MT Spielbetriebs- und Marketing 32 81 
Corrales Rodal, Rodrigo 24.01.1991 12 Goalkeeper  2.00 Veszprém Handball Team Zrt.
Diocou Soumare, Mamadou Lamine 10.02.2000 41 Right Wing  1.81 Futebol Clube do Porto
Dujshebaev Dovichebaeva, Daniel 04.07.1997 59 Left Back  1.97 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 74 162 
Fernández Alonso, David 14.04.1996 46 Right Back  1.96 C.D. Ademar Leon 6 10 
Fernandez Fernandez, Jaime 27.01.1997 42 Left Wing  1.76 MONTPELLIER HB
Fernandez Jimenez, Daniel 28.03.2001 70 Left Wing  1.76 TVB 1898 Stuttgart 22 64 
Fernandez Perez, Angel 16.09.1988 6 Left Wing  1.92 LIMOGES HAND 87 113 339 
Folques, Josep 08.04.1996 63 Left Wing  1.98 Sporting Clube de Portugal
Garcia Robledo, Antonio Jesus 06.03.1984 27 Left Back  1.91 Club Balonmano Granollers 98 191 
Garciandia Alustiza, Imanol 30.04.1995 18 Right Back  2.03 PICK KZRT. 36 88 
Gómez Abelló, Aleix 07.05.1997 28 Right Wing  1.83 F.C. Barcelona
Guardiola Villaplana, Gedeon 01.10.1984 30 Line Player  1.96 TBV Lemgo Lippe
Gurbindo Martinez, Eduardo 08.11.1987 3 Right Back  1.96 Dinamo Bucuresti
Gurri Aregay, Jan 10.06.2002 77 Centre Back  1.89 Club Balonmano Granollers
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Hernandez Ferrer, Sergey 17.06.1995 61 Goalkeeper  2.00 Sport Lisboa e Ben�ca 43 10 
Maqueda Peno, Jorge 06.02.1988 5 Right Back  1.97 HBC Nantes SAS 193 478 
Marchan Criado, Ruben 20.09.1994 52 Line Player  2.02 HBC Nantes SAS
Martínez Llamazares, Antonio 17.05.2003 44 Right Wing  1.80 C.D. Ademar Leon
Nieto Marcos, Asier 21.11.1997 73 Back  1.90 Bidasoa Irun
Odriozola Yeregui, Kauldi 07.01.1997 62 Right Wing  1.83 HBC Nantes SAS 50 154 
Peciña Tome, Iñaki 31.05.1988 4 Line Player  2.00 SASP Chambery Savoie HB 49 23 
Perez de Vargas Moreno, Gonzalo 10.01.1991 1 Goalkeeper  1.88 F.C. Barcelona 165 18 
Rodríguez Moreno, Javier 22.07.2002 99 Line Player  2.00 Club Balonmano Ciudad de Logrono 0 0 
Sanchez-Migallon Naranjo, Miguel 08.02.1995 51 Left Wing  2.00 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 40 27 
Serdio Guntín, Abel 16.04.1994 20 Line Player  1.95 SPR Wisla Plock SA 30 65 
Serradilla Cuenca, Antonio 10.01.1999 15 Left Back  1.98 Elverum Handball
Sole Sala, Ferran 25.08.1992 14 Right Wing  1.92 Paris Saint-Germain Handball 101 389 
Tarrafeta Serrano, Ian 04.01.1999 36 Centre Back  1.88 Pays d'Aix Universite Club Handball 34 74 
Valera Rovira, Pol 19.08.1998 31 Centre Back  1.79 Futbol Club Barcelona
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Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Munoz Benito, Juan Jose 18.09.1959 ESP  Doctor  
Ribera Romans, Jordi 05.03.1963 ESP  Head Coach  
Llorente Ruiz, Francisco Daniel 04.09.1975 ESP  Physiotherapist  
Martín Alejandre, Emilio 04.09.1979 ESP  Physiotherapist  
Barrufet, David 04.06.1970 ESP  Head of Delegation  
Montes Agüera, Cesar 06.01.1975 ESP  Assistant Coach  
Iturri Bandrés, Fermín 18.06.1995 ESP  Video & Analysis  
Alvado Such, Jaime 19.07.1971 ESP  Team Manager  
Torrescusa Alarcón, Ignacio 21.07.1994 ESP  Athletic Trainer  
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Azkue Saizar, Jon 03.07.1994 26 Centre Back  1.84 Bidasoa Irun 11 20 
Balaguer Romeu, David 17.08.1991 19 Right Wing  1.85 Paris Saint-Germain Handball 43 137 
Bazan Legasa, Antonio 19.05.1996 23 Line Player  1.95 S.C.D.R. Anaitasuna 19 15 
Cancio Corripio, Marcos 10.05.2000 78 Goalkeeper  1.91 S.C.D.R. Anaitasuna 0 0 
Cañellas Reixach, Joan 30.09.1986 21 Left Back  1.98 Kadetten Schaffhausen 225 545 
Casado Marcelo, Agustín 21.05.1996 25 Left Back  1.93 MT Spielbetriebs- und Marketing 30 78 
Corrales Rodal, Rodrigo 24.01.1991 12 Goalkeeper  2.00 Veszprém Handball Team Zrt. 123 4 
Diocou Soumare, Mamadou Lamine 10.02.2000 41 Right Wing  1.83 Futebol Clube do Porto 0 0 
Dujshebaev Dovichebaeva, Alex 17.12.1992 10 Right Back  1.88 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 141 419 
Dujshebaev Dovichebaeva, Daniel 04.07.1997 59 Left Back  1.97 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 72 156 
Fernández Fernández, Jaime 27.01.1997 42 Left Wing  1.76 HSG Nordhorn 12 29 
Fernandez Jimenez, Daniel 28.03.2001 70 Left Wing  1.76 TVB 1898 Stuttgart 20 58 
Figueras Trejo, Adrian 31.08.1988 17 Line Player  1.92 C'CHARTRES METROPOLE HB 120 322 
Folques, Josep 08.04.1996 63 Left Wing  1.98 Sporting Clube de Portugal 9 32 
Garcia Robledo, Antonio Jesus 06.03.1984 27 Left Back  1.91 Club Balonmano Granollers 98 191 
Garciandia Alustiza, Imanol 30.04.1995 18 Right Back  2.03 PICK KZRT. 34 75 
Gómez Abelló, Aleix 07.05.1997 28 Right Wing  1.83 F.C. Barcelona 70 266 
Guardiola Villaplana, Gedeon 01.10.1984 30 Line Player  1.96 TBV Lemgo Lippe 196 225 
Gurbindo Martinez, Eduardo 08.11.1987 3 Right Back  1.96 Dinamo Bucuresti 157 196 
Gurri Aregay, Jan 10.06.2002 77 Centre Back  1.89 Club Balonmano Granollers 0 0 
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Hernandez Ferrer, Sergey 17.06.1995 61 Goalkeeper  2.00 Sport Lisboa e Ben�ca 41 10 
Maqueda Peno, Jorge 06.02.1988 5 Right Back  1.97 HBC Nantes SAS 193 478 
Marchan Criado, Ruben 20.09.1994 52 Line Player  2.02 HBC Nantes SAS 23 44 
Martínez Llamazares, Antonio 17.05.2003 44 Right Wing  1.80 C.D. Ademar Leon 0 0 
Morros de Argila, Viran 15.12.1983 24 Left Back  1.99 Pfadi Winterthur 252 169 
Nieto Marcos, Asier 21.11.1997 73 Back  1.90 Bidasoa Irun 6 14 
Odriozola Yeregui, Kauldi 07.01.1997 62 Right Wing  1.83 HBC Nantes SAS 48 152 
Perez de Vargas Moreno, Gonzalo 10.01.1991 1 Goalkeeper  1.88 F.C. Barcelona 165 18 
Rodríguez Moreno, Javier 22.07.2002 99 Line Player  2.00 Club Balonmano Ciudad de Logrono 0 0 
Sanchez-Migallon Naranjo, Miguel 08.02.1995 51 Left Wing  2.00 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 39 26 
Serdio Guntín, Abel 16.04.1994 20 Line Player  1.95 SPR Wisla Plock SA 28 59 
Serradilla Cuenca, Antonio 10.01.1999 15 Left Back  1.98 Elverum Handball 14 9 
Sole Sala, Ferran 25.08.1992 14 Right Wing  1.92 Paris Saint-Germain Handball 101 389 
Soler Biescas, Martí 28.04.2003 8 Left Wing  1.95 F.C. Barcelona 0 0 
Valera Rovira, Pol 19.08.1998 31 Centre Back  1.79 Futbol Club Barcelona 16 20 
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Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Ribera Romans, Jordi 05.03.1963 ESP  Head Coach (LC) 
Montes Agüera, Cesar 06.01.1975 ESP  Assistant Trainer (LC) 
Munoz Benito, Juan Jose 18.09.1959 ESP  Doctor  
Caamaño Ballestín, Juan 06.12.1990 ESP  Team Manager  
Llorente Ruiz, Francisco Daniel 04.09.1975 ESP  Physiotherapist  
Martín Alejandre, Emilio 04.09.1979 ESP  Physiotherapist  
Barrufet, David 04.06.1970 ESP  Head of Delegation  
Iturri Bandrés, Fermín 18.06.1995 ESP  Video & Analysis  
Torrescusa Alarcón, Ignacio 21.07.1994 ESP  Athletic Trainer  
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Ariño Bengoechea, Aitor 05.10.1992 29 Left Wing  1.87 F.C. Barcelona 87 153 
Balaguer Romeu, David 17.08.1991 19 Right Wing  1.85 Paris Saint-Germain Handball 43 137 
Balenciaga Azcue, Eric 10.05.1993 Centre Back  1.69 Toulouse 0 0 
Bazan Legasa, Antonio 19.05.1996 23 Line Player  1.95 S.C.D.R. Anaitasuna 19 15 
Cañellas Reixach, Joan 30.09.1986 21 Left Back  1.98 Kadetten Schaffhausen 215 526 
Casado Marcelo, Agustín 21.05.1996 25 Left Back  1.93 MT Spielbetriebs- und Marketing 17 55 
Corrales Rodal, Rodrigo 24.01.1991 12 Goalkeeper  2.00 Veszprém Handball Team Zrt. 111 4 
Dujshebaev Dovichebaeva, Alex 17.12.1992 10 Right Back  1.88 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 127 360 
Dujshebaev Dovichebaeva, Daniel 04.07.1997 59 Left Back  1.97 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 58 116 
Fernández Alonso, David 14.04.1996 46 Right Back  1.96 C.D. Ademar Leon 6 10 
Fernandez Jimenez, Daniel 28.03.2001 70 Left Wing  1.76 TVB 1898 Stuttgart 12 35 
Fernandez Perez, Angel 16.09.1988 6 Left Wing  1.92 LIMOGES HAND 87 99 299 
Figueras Trejo, Adrian 31.08.1988 17 Line Player  1.92 C'CHARTRES METROPOLE HB 107 284 
Folques, Josep 08.04.1996 63 Left Wing  1.98 Sporting Clube de Portugal 9 32 
Garciandia Alustiza, Imanol 30.04.1995 18 Right Back  2.03 PICK KZRT. 26 58 
Gómez Abelló, Aleix 07.05.1997 28 Right Wing  1.82 F.C. Barcelona 68 257 
Guardiola Villaplana, Gedeon 01.10.1984 30 Line Player  1.96 TBV Lemgo Lippe 182 210 
Gurbindo Martinez, Eduardo 08.11.1987 3 Right Back  1.96 Dinamo Bucuresti 157 196 
Hernandez Ferrer, Sergey 17.06.1995 61 Goalkeeper  1.97 Sport Lisboa e Ben�ca 39 10 
Iglesias Estévez, David 25.12.1998 71 Left Back  1.92 LIMOGES HAND 87 2 0 
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Maqueda Peno, Jorge 06.02.1988 5 Right Back  1.97 HBC Nantes SAS 179 458 
Marchan Criado, Ruben 20.09.1994 52 Line Player  2.02 HBC Nantes SAS 21 42 
Marquez Coloma, Jose Maria 20.12.1996 58 Left Back  1.87 Saint Raphael Var Handball 20 45 
Nieto Marcos, Asier 21.11.1997 73 Back  1.90 Bidasoa Irun 6 14 
Odriozola Yeregui, Kauldi 07.01.1997 62 Right Wing  1.83 HBC Nantes SAS 34 105 
Peciña Tome, Iñaki 31.05.1988 4 Line Player  2.00 SASP Chambery Savoie HB 38 22 
Perez de Vargas Moreno, Gonzalo 10.01.1991 1 Goalkeeper  1.90 F.C. Barcelona 151 15 
Rodríguez Lario, Roberto 19.07.2000 44 Goalkeeper  1.86 Club Balonmano Benidorm Foietes 6 0 
Rodríguez Moreno, Javier 22.07.2002 99 Line Player  2.00 Club Balonmano Ciudad de Logrono 0 0 
Sanchez-Migallon Naranjo, Miguel 08.02.1995 51 Left Wing  2.00 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 25 19 
Serdio Guntín, Abel 16.04.1994 20 Line Player  1.95 SPR Wisla Plock SA 20 42 
Serradilla Cuenca, Antonio 10.01.1999 15 Left Back  1.98 Club Balonmano Ciudad de Logrono 14 9 
Sole Sala, Ferran 25.08.1992 14 Right Wing  1.92 Paris Saint-Germain Handball 89 347 
Tarrafeta Serrano, Ian 04.01.1999 36 Centre Back  1.88 Pays d'Aix Universite Club Handball 28 62 
Valera Rovira, Pol 19.08.1998 31 Centre Back  1.87 Club Balonmano Granollers 10 14 
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Dresses Colours 

Priority 1 Priority 2 Priority 3

Shirt color RED WHITE

Short color BLUE WHITE

Goalkeeper shirt color SEA BLUE YELLOW

Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Ribera Romans, Jordi 05.03.1963 ESP  Head Coach (LC) 
Montes Agüera, Cesar 06.01.1975 ESP  Assistant Coach (LC) 
Munoz Benito, Juan Jose 18.09.1959 ESP  Doctor  
Caamaño Ballestín, Juan 06.12.1990 ESP  Team Manager  
Llorente Ruiz, Francisco Daniel 04.09.1975 ESP  Physiotherapist  
Martín Alejandre, Emilio 04.09.1979 ESP  Physiotherapist  
Barrufet Bo�ll, David 04.06.1970 ESP  Head of Delegation  
Iturri Bandrés, Fermín 18.06.1995 ESP  Video & Analysis  
Torrescusa Alarcón, Ignacio 21.07.1994 ESP  Unknown  
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